

SUCC CASE NO:- 62/2023

PRESENT:- Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 11, Date 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting of SR.

Petitioner has neither filed hazira nor taken any step as directed .It appears from the case record that since 13.12.2024 petitioner has not been taken proper step.In such circumstances petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non taking proper step.

Fix . 17.12.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta